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BARBER· M24 0161234 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300495. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/05/2003 18:30 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.072 
0.028 
0.077 
JL781 
d.i21 
0.119 
0.090 
0.142 
0.068 
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BARBER· M24 0161235 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300495. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2003 
FILE TIME: 18:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.120 
-0.016 

0.121 
1.472 
2.205 
2.218 
0.202 
1. 235 
0.695 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:!j: x 
1: 0.467 
2: 0.001 
3: 0.008 
4: 0.347 
5: 0.030 
6: -0.321 
7: -1. 005 
8: -0.330 
9: -0.623 

10: 0.230 
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y 
-1.037 
-0.677 
-0.240 
-0.427 

0.263 
-0.033 
-0.443 

0.449 
0.816 
1.168 
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BARBER· M24 0161236 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300495. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2003 
FILE TIME: 18:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RF..DIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.001 
-0.029 

0.029 
1.430 
2.157 
2.163 
0.089 
1.101 
0.770 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.032 
2: -0.106 
3: -0.188 
4: 0.578 
5: 0.871 
6: -0.082 
7: -0.559 
8: -0.251 
9: -0.187 

10: -0.054 
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-1.130 
-0.955 
-0.856 
-0.134 

0. 021 
0.009 
0.279 
0.561 
1.027 
0.888 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0161237 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86300495. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2003 
FILE TIME: 18:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEJL"l\f RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.039 
0.024 
0.046 
2.208 
2.424 
2.634 
0.235 
1. 582 
0.955 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.034 
2: -0.470 
3: 0 .119 
4: 0.833 
5: 0.811 
6: 0.475 
7: -0.148 
8: -0.360 
9: -0.239 

10: -1.375 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1. 557 
-1.238 
-0.451 
-0.268 

0.692 
0.741 
0.867 
0.602 
0.147 
0.710 
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BARBER· M24 0161238 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86300495. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2003 
FILE TIME: 18:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MK:4_N RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.125 
0.126 
0.177 
2.088 
1. 687 
2.180 
0.328 
1. 369 
0.725 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:!i x 
1: 0.150 
2: -0.709 
3: -0.425 
4: -0.411 
5: -0.293 
6: -0.019 
7: -1.339 
8: 0.749 
9: 0.523 

10: 0.527 
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y 

-0.713 
-0.346 
-0.009 

0.287 
0.477 
0.974 
0.758 
0.165 
0.037 

-0.369 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0161239 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86300495. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2003 
FILE TIME: 18:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.076 
0.036 
0.084 
1.545 
2.129 
2.134 
0 .213 
1.237 
0.759 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.806 
2: -0.992 
3: -0.559 
4: -0.008 
5: 0. 553 
6: 0. 449 
7: 0. 102 
8: -0.152 
9: 0.514 

10: 0. 142 
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y 

0.062 
0.230 
0.887 
1.271 
0 .145 

-0.249 
-0.081 
-0.386 
-0.662 
-0.858 

6 
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